TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pocket Express, Inc.		11/16/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Handmark, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 E. Fifth Street	
Internal Address:	#210	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64106	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575502	POCKET EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503247000

Email: sv-trademark@hewm.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Greenwald-Swire
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40628-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Greenwald-Swire

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign test#page1.tif source=Assign2of4tif#page1.tif source=Assign3of4#page1.tif

900016391 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0023

-OP \$40.00 257550

source=Assign4of4#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Pocket Express, Inc., a California corporation, located at 15 Tree Lane, Novato, CA 94947, adopted, used and was using the trademark shown in Schedule 1, with a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, said Pocket Express, Inc., assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof to Handmark, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 105 East 5th Street #201, Kansas City, MO 64106, in exchange for good and valuable consideration;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby alleges that she is the President of Pocket Express, Inc. and that she was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment, effective June 17, 2002, that this assignment nunc pro tune is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the above-mentioned trademark, and to confirm that Pocket Express, Inc. did assign unto said Handmark, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the registration thereof.

Date:	1116/04	By:
		Name: ALWA CATAONI
		Title: PLESIDONIT

Pocket Express. Inc.

Schedule 1

The United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office; that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

 $\ensuremath{\Lambda}$ copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are part of this certificate.

This registration shall remain in force for TEN (10) years, unless terminated earlier as provided by law, and subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 8 of the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Requirements for Maintaining a Federal Trademark Registration

SECTION 8: AFFIDAVIT OF CONTINUED USE

The registration shall remain in force for 10 years, except that the registration shall be canceled for failure to file an Affidavit of Continued Use under Section 8 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1058, upon the expiration of the following time periods:

i) At the end of 6 years following the date of registration.

ii) At the end of each successive 10-year period following the date of registration.

Failure to file a proper Section 8 Affidavit at the appropriate time will result in the cancellation of the registration.

SECTION 9: APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL

The registration shall remain in force for 10 years, subject to the provisions of Section 8, except that the registration shall expire for failure to file an Application for Renewal under Section 9 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1059, at the end of each successive 10-year period following the date of registration.

Failure to file a proper Application for Renewal at the appropriate time will result in the expiration of the registration.

No further notice or reminder of these requirements will be sent to the Registrant by the Patent and Trademark Office. It is recommended that the Registrant contact the Patent and Trademark Office approximately one year before the expiration of the time periods shown above to determine the requirements and fees for the filings required to maintain the registration.

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registe

Reg. No. 2,575,502 Registered June 4, 2002

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



POCKET EXPRESS, INC. (CALIFORNIA COR-PORATION) 15 TREE LANE NOVATO, CA 94947

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE CONTAINING GAMES, DATABASES, AND RECIPE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE TO BE USED ON A HANDHELD COMPUTER, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

FIRST USE 8-31-2000; IN COMMERCE 8-31-2000.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "POCKET", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 76-124,893, FILED 9-7-2000.

JESSIE B. BILLINGS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY